## L15000025452

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL.
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



300268972613

02/03/15--01008--006 \*\*160.00 Effective Date 4/1/15

15 FEB -3 PH 12: 11
SECRETARY OF STATION OF

FEB 1 1 2015 T. HAMPTON

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Division of C	Section Corporations		
SUBJI	ECT: <u>Athena</u>	Pension Services, LLC Name of Lin	nited Liability Company	
The en	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.	
Please	return all corre	spondence concerning this m	atter to the following:	
	Raymon	d W. Williams	Name of Person	
	Aegis Pe	nsion Services, Inc.	Firm/Company	
	100 Exec	cutive Way, Site 212	Address	<del></del>
			Addiess	
	Ponte Ve	dra Beach, Fl 32082	City/State and Zip Code	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-	:11:		tity/State and Zip Code	
	/IIIIams@aegi	spension.com E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report notifica	ntion)
For fur	ther informatio	n concerning this matter, ple	ase call:	
_	LAPIP		) 000 4005 00	
Kaym	<u>ond Williams</u> Nan	ne of Person	/	lephone Number
Enclose	ed is a check fo	r the following amount:		
□ \$125.0	0 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	✓\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address
Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## Effective Date 4/1/15

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
The name of the Elimied Elability Company is.		
Athena Pension Services, LLC		
(Must end with the words "Limit	ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," o	or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal	office of the Limited Liability Co	ompany is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
100 Executive Way Suite 212	100 Executive Way Suite 212	
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082	Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 3	32082
The name and the Florida street address of the register	ed agent are:	
Raymond Williams		
Nar	ne	
100 Executive Way, Suite 2 Florida street address (P.O. B		
Ponte Vedra Beach	FL <b>32082</b>	
City	Zip	
Having been named as registered agent and to accept the place designated in this certificate, I hereby acc capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the	ept the appointment as registered as of all statutes relating to the pro	agent and agree to act in this oper and complete performance
David Control of the	(DEOLUBED)	-
Registered Agent's Sig	(UED)	TALLAHAS
Page 1 c	of2	(2) The second s

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Aegis Pension Services, Inc.
	100 Executve Way, Suite 212
	Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082
AMBR	BFCS, LLC
	145 15th Street, NE #819
	Atlanta, GA 30309
MGR	Raymond Williams
	100 Executive Way, Suite 212
	Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082
(Use attachment if necessary)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be sp	e of filing: <u>April 1, 2015</u> . (OPTIONAL) secific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be speed of filing.)	e of filing: <u>April 1, 2015</u> . (OPTIONAL) secific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be sp te of filing.)	e of filing: April 1, 2015 (OPTIONAL) secific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be sp te of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be sp te of filing.)  CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a me (In accordance with section 60)	exercific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days  smber or an authorized representative of a member.  25.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be spate of filing.)  CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a me (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation under the constitutes an affirmation under the constitutes are affirmation under the constitutes	secific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

Raymond W. Williams
Typed or printed name of signee

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

